GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:912
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2009

SARDAR SAROVAR PROJECT
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from State Government of Gujarat to grant a status of Infrastructure Project to Sardar Sarovar Project and declare it as National Project; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRIVINCENT H. PALA)

(a) & (b) The proposal of Sardar Sarovar Project for declaring it as a National Project in accordance with the procedure prescribed in the guidelines for implementation of the scheme of National Projects issued by the Ministry of Water Resources on 26th February 2009 has not been received.
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